

National Allergy briefing on behalf of the FSA (Food Standards agency)

The Food Standards Agency has made us aware they're warning all people with a peanut allergy to avoid consuming foods that contain, or may contain **mustard, mustard powder or mustard flour**, this is because these ingredients may have been contaminated with peanuts. These ingredients can be found, but not limited to, food items such as dips, sauces, pre-made salads, pasta, curries, cake products, custards & sandwiches.

The FSA (Food Standards Agency) is working hard to identify the exact products that may have been contaminated with the mustard ingredients as the severity of some allergic reactions to peanuts.

As a precaution, Cleverchefs are committed to providing safe and nutritious food to all of our customers, so we wanted to make sure you are aware of what is happening and re-assure you that we are doing all we can to keep you up to date and informed.

All of our kitchen teams were briefed first thing this morning with the most up to date information that all of the recipes they use contain, and as yet none of our suppliers have informed us of any product recalls.

During this time, whilst the FSA (Food Standards Agency) get to the bottom of the issue, we would strongly encourage all our customers with a peanut allergy to avoid any products containing **mustard**, each kitchen has a list of this information to hand. If in any doubt, please email diets@cleverchefs.co.uk

For further information from the FSA (Food Standards Agency) please visit www.food.gov.uk

Warmest regards

Cleverchefs Food Safety Team